19 (d) Any such public utility may purchase or lease the used and
20 useful property, plant, or business, or any part thereof, of a municipally
21 owned utility, as used in this chapter, owned or operated by a city
22 having a population of more than one hundred fifty thousand (150,000)
23 and less than five hundred thousand (500,000), with the approval of the
24 commission at a price or rental and on terms approved by the
25 commission.
26 (e) Any such Subject to section 83(j) of this chapter, a public
27 utility may sell or lease its used or useful property, plant, or business,